LC200F9F
1.  Remove the Hex Head Bolt from the LC200F9F
Pivot.
2.  Attach the 200mm Mounting Plate to the monitor
with screws appropriate for your monitor. The correct
mounting screw size are specified by the monitor
manufacturer. An assortment of monitor attaching
hardware is available for standard monitor threaded
inserts.
3. Attach the Round Flange to the countertop with
the provided Countersunk Tapping Screws.
4.  Apply two drops of thread locking agent to the
LC200F9F pipe threads and thread pipe into the
Round Flange.  Make sure the pipe is facing in the
direction desired once tight.
5.  Lift the monitor with attached 200mm Mounting
Plate to the LC200F9F Pivot Point. Replace the
Hex Head Bolt removed in step 1 and tighten the
pivot point.
6.  Adjust the monitor tilt tension.
Hex Head Bolt
200mm Mounting Plate
Round Flange
Countersunk Screws
Monitor Attaching Screws
Apply Thread Locking Agent
...  #14 x 2" Countersunk Tapping Screws
...  1/2ml Tube HM128 Thread Locking Agent
...  4mm x 12mm Phillips Screws
...  4mm x 25mm Set Screws
...  4mm Hex Nuts
...  5mm x 12mm Phillips Screws
...  5mm x 30mm Set Screws
...  5mm Hex Nuts
...  5mm Flat Washers
...  6mm x 12mm Phillips Screws
...  6mm x 30mm Set Screws
...  6mm Hex Nuts
...  1/4" Flat Washers
8
1
6
6
12
6
6
12
36
6
6
12
18
Hardware Kit
LC200F9F INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
LC200F9F_Ins (9/10)                                              ©2010 Lucasey Manufacturing Corporation, Oakland, California                                                               www.lucasey.com
Pr
ot
ec
te
d
un
de
r o
ne
 o
r m
or
e
of
 th
es
e
U.
S.
 P
at
en
t n
um
be
rs:
 3
,2
91
,4
32
  3
,5
59
,9
42
  3
,7
24
,7
98
  D
ES
.2
70
,6
89
  4
,6
13
,1
09
  4
,8
78
,6
45
  4
,8
52
,8
42
  D
ES
.3
09
,5
62
4,
97
3,
02
3
 5
,1
69
,1
14
  5
,2
55
,8
84
  5
,3
10
,1
52
  5
,5
22
,5
76
  5
,6
21
,6
14
  R
e.
35
,6
77
 D
ES
.3
98
,8
34
  5
,8
26
,3
84
  5
,9
41
,4
92
  5
,9
64
,0
68
  6
,0
60
,6
61
  6
,1
02
,3
98
  6
,1
58
,7
04
 6
,4
54
,1
16
B1
 6
,7
61
,2
76
B2
 6
,8
06
,4
25
B1